





Introduction to Personal Accident



LEARNING OUTCOMES



At the end of the course, participants will be able to:

- Understand the scope, functionality, and importance of Personal Accident Coverage
- Explain the benefits of Personal Accident Insurance
- Understand the various types of common Personal Accident Insurance policies available in the Malaysian insurance market
- Understand the underwriting process of Personal Accident Insurance
- Understand the claims process of Personal Accident Insurance

COURSE CONTENT



Session 1

 Introduction and Development of Personal Accident Insurance in Malaysia

Session 2

Personal Accident Insurance Coverage,
 Definitions, conditions, and Exclusions

Session 3

- Types of Personal Accident Policies

Session 4

 Underwriting Personal Accident Insurance

Session 5

Introduction to Claims Process

TARGET AUDIENCE



- New entrants to the industry and Insurance Service Providers
- Brokers, Adjusters, and Third-Party Administrators.
- Non-insurance personnel and any persons requiring basic knowledge of Personal Accident Insurance are also encourage to register.



COURSE FEE

MII Member RM680 (Single), RM630 (Group) Non Member RM850 (Single), RM800 (Group) International USD200 (Single), USD180 (Group) EARLY BIRD register before: 21.03.23

Normal Fee MII Member RM750 (Single), RM700 (Group) Non Member RM900 (Single), RM850(Group) International USD230 (Single), USD200 (Group)

DATE & TIME 3 - 4 April 2023 9.00 a.m. - 4.00 p.m. Lunch Break: 12.30 p.m. - 2.00 p.m. Closing Date: 27 March 2023 TRAINER'S PROFILE: CHARAN KAUR A/P KAPAL SINGH

Charan joined the industry in 1981 and has a good 35 years' experience in fields of underwriting, claims, reinsurance, servicing, and training. Training Experiences Apart from working in various fields in the insurance industry she has also been a part time trainer for professional programs such as the Diploma and Associateship of The Malaysian Insurance Institute (DMII, AMII). She has 16 years of training experience in insurance and soft skills. She is currently involved in assisting the marketers in developing and securing more business and providing them with the right knowledge on insurance coverage so that they do not face any difficult situations in their business.

CONTACT US

For further information or any inquiries related to this programme, please email us at sales@mii.org.my or call our Sales Officers:



Scan the QR Code to register:

Ashraff Mohd Rasol 012 210 0465 **Azean Arifin** 017 649 2510

Santhi Mogan 012 652 3934



REGISTRATION POLICY

- Registration can be done via at www.mii4u.org/ilms/user/login.
- MII practices a non credit policy. As such, all companies and individuals are required to make payment before the commencement of the course. However, confirmed seats are subject to availability.
- MII reserves the right to reschedule, change the trainer, modify the course content or cancel the course without prior notice.
- Participants or authorised contact persons will be notified of updates regarding the course through email, fax or phone.
- · Cancellation after the closing date is not allowed.

HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION (HRD CORP) TRAINING GRANT





Employers that are registered with HRD Corp are eligible for training grants through the SBL-KHAS scheme under the HRD Corp. The company is advised to submit the Grant Application through HRD Corp e-TRIS system:

- at least 7 working days prior to the commencement of the official training date;
- that approval from HRD Corp is obtained before the official training date as this will affect the claims submission upon completion of the training;
- · that HRD Corp does not allow for change of participant(s) upon approval of HRD Corp Training Grant.

Note: Please note that Grant Applications that do not comply with HRD Corp requirements and timelines will be ineligible to claim for training grants through the SBL-KHAS scheme under the HRD Corp and programme fees are to be borne by the Company.

Important Notice

In regards to Personal Data Protection Act 2010 ("the Act"), pleased note that your personal data is used, stored, disclosed and processed by MII solely for the Purpose of registering training courses and/or in connection to other MII products or services. Your personal information may also be disclosed or transferred to relevant third party i.e to the industry related associations, industry related companies, government agencies and any of their respective agents. Any inquiries or complaints with respect to your personal information may also be channeled to MII bysubmitting such request to MII via post, email (customercare@mii.org.my).